
   SJA100XL – SUPER JAWS XXL  

 

  12.04.17 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



   SJA100XL – SUPER JAWS XXL  

 

  12.04.17 
 
 
 
 

 

No.  Description  QTY 

1 MAIN BODY 1 

2 JAW 1 

3 FRONT SUPPORT LEG 2 

4 PEDAL PART 1 

5 CLAMP CONNECTING PART 1 

6 ROCKER ARM 1 

7 SWITCH BOARD 1 

8 HEADPIECE BOARD 1 

9 SWITCH CONNECTING BOARD 1 

10 LOCKPIN PULLING PLATE 1 

11 LINK BASE 1 

12 BACK STAND LEG 1 

13 FLAP 1 

14 LINK BASE FRONT PIN 1 

15 LEG PIN 2 

16 HANDLE 1 

17 ACTIVE PART 1 

18 FIXED LINK  1 

19 SPRING PULL ROD 2 

20 SPRING, STEEL BALL BASE 1 

21 SWITCH 1 

22 FRONT LEG PIN COVER 2 

23 BACK LEG ROTARY KNOB 1 

24 SWITCH CONNECTION OUTER 1 

25 SWITCH CONNECTION COVER 1 

26 SQUARE TUBE CHOKE PLUG 2 

27 SWITCH SPRING FLAP 1 

28 BACK LEG PAD 1 

29 M12 X 19 SCREW CAP 4 

30 M8 X 14 SCREW CAP 2 



   SJA100XL – SUPER JAWS XXL  

 

  12.04.17 
 
 
 
 

No.  Description  QTY 
31 FRONT LEG PAD 2 

32 IRON GASKET 3 

33 GASKET FIXED PIN 4 

34 ANTI ATTRITION PLUG 1 

35 FOAM 5 

37 SPRING 10 

38 FRONT HANDLE  1 

39 BACK HANDLE  1 

40 TRIANGLE PLASTIC RING  4 

41 STEEL BALL 4 

42 JUMP RING 2 

43 COTTER 1 

44 M5 X 10 SCREW 11 

45 M6 X 1 SCREW 2 

46 M5 X 30 SCREW 6 

47 M6 CARRIAGE BOLT 1 

48 M12 X90 SCREW 2 

49 M10 X 50 SCREW 2 

50 M10 LOCKNUT 2 

51 M12 LOCK NUT 2 

52 PRESSING RIVET PIN 8 
 


